## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 16, 2015 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Fire Protection Services Agreement for Fire Protection Services for Cammack Village.	Ordinance  ✓ Resolution  Approval  Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a Fire Protection Services Agreement with the Pulaski County Fire Protection District Number 2 for fire protection services and hazardous materials incident response for Cammack Village for a term of ten (10) years.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The Pulaski County Fire Protection District Number 2 shall remit \$10,500 per annum for each year this agreement is extended.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	The Fire Protection Services Agreement has been reviewed and approved by the Pulaski County Fire Protection District Number 2 and the Cammack Village City Council.	
BACKGROUND	In 2007 the Little Rock Fire Department (LRFD) entered into an agreement with the Pulaski County Fire Protection District Number 2 to provide fire protection services and hazardous materials incident response to Cammack Village. Since this agreement was entered into Cammack Village has dissolved the Volunteer Fire Department and is reliant upon LRFD for fire protection services for the safety and wellbeing of their citizens.	

## BACKGROUND CONTINUED

The original agreement has expired and the Little Rock Fire Department and the Pulaski County Fire Protection District Number 2 request approval to renew the agreement.